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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

New York County

 341,235 PUBLIC COUNTER

 120 EMERGENCY

 9,115 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,542 FEDERAL

 9,607 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  364,619 

 264,368 CHARLES E SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 42,295 JAY TOWNSEND (REPUBLICAN)

 8,479 CHARLES E SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 3,528 JAY TOWNSEND (CONSERVATIVE)

 26,079 CHARLES E SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4,286 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 1,974 RANDY A CREDICO (LIBERTARIAN/ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 1 ABSTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOYCOTT PARTHED ISRAEL! (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA NORDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 34 CHARLES E SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLI KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIA LIDDELL LAFAYETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTOBALL SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FAUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAGAN SIMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN RATIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMAND C BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI SENOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

New York County

 3 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUROPEAN AMERICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAULKNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEISAL RAUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE MCDERMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED DOLLEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FULL PUBLIC FUNDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BERNSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BERNTSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAM SANDWICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 6 JAY TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL DENNINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD VAISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MURKOWSTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZARD PEOPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST THE SON OF GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY V ROBBINS MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANNE SLULLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEDICARE FOR ALL (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOCHSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL I. FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA ANUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 N/A (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTER MAKHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MARTIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

New York County

 26 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBODY (WRITE-IN)

 5 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE FOREGOING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOT SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPEYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY A CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 REBECCA CURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHODA NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY ENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ROBIN-ERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ROBINETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ROBINETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN E. HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA RUTH ROBINETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ROBINETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH RUTH RABINETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH RUTH ROBINETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MICHAEL SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINGLE PAYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOMEONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ST. VINCENT REPLACEMENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN A KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED SORENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS K. DUDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM TAMASSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 61 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 WF KUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WORKERS PARTY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  351,283 

Unrecorded  13,336 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Bronx County

 174,454 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 3,204 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 593 FEDERAL

 4,105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  182,356 

 144,213 CHARLES E SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,021 JAY TOWNSEND (REPUBLICAN)

 2,892 CHARLES E SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,532 JAY TOWNSEND (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,187 CHARLES E SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 978 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 481 RANDY A CREDICO (LIBERTARIAN/ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 3 A (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIATTA ZINNA BAIPAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETERNAL FATHER & LORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY BERNSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAY MARRIAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISH PEE PEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACAA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIAFERIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MORTHORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL NANATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEITHER (WRITE-IN)

 22 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOWALE ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDOW OF MSNBC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONDA HAUBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH RUTH ROBINETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIRAH RUTH ROBINETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  172,358 

Unrecorded  9,998 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Kings County

 393,292 PUBLIC COUNTER

 350 EMERGENCY

 7,280 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,795 FEDERAL

 8,988 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  411,705 

 289,702 CHARLES E SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 52,003 JAY TOWNSEND (REPUBLICAN)

 7,912 CHARLES E SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 7,369 JAY TOWNSEND (CONSERVATIVE)

 30,258 CHARLES E SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4,315 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 1,505 RANDY A CREDICO (LIBERTARIAN/ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 1 ADAM MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA TAUBZR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRW BACEVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA SERWACKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARE LLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER YUZZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRDROM KATZENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 B RUBBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MOYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAL BEGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERNEST FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEASE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREY WILSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMESCLARK COCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY TOWNSEND VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH D'AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN CUMMINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Kings County

 1 KING KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORAINE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DEWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARVIN MARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FESSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL LESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FEINGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SDU FOUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEKOY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS S SHEILDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WATER VONDER NOGELNUE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  393,120 

Unrecorded  18,585 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Queens County

 336,956 PUBLIC COUNTER

 209 EMERGENCY

 7,837 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,796 FEDERAL

 4,752 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  351,550 

 244,616 CHARLES E SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 55,985 JAY TOWNSEND (REPUBLICAN)

 7,800 CHARLES E SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 8,582 JAY TOWNSEND (CONSERVATIVE)

 13,731 CHARLES E SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,417 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 1,300 RANDY A CREDICO (LIBERTARIAN/ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 1 ADELLE R NATHAUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO CENTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 B. BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN PONTARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 D-BAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLINED PHANTOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOOGIE HOUSER M.D. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS A WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCCLOSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. SPIOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EISTE OLOI GTP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EISTEGIATO POUTJO GAVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAMAAL D. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EMERTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY POLIT (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERB POSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE PINKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLIFTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Queens County

 1 JOHN MESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAS BENDER-NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BARRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHERINE R MASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALDOWN KHELIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA COLBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN T GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL SERRAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISS PEGGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORT ZUCKER-MAN (WRITE-IN)

 48 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT TOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BOIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 3 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND GEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LA SALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUTH ROBINETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN D'BRONSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DAY (WRITE-IN)

 9 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N IWACHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. MILLS JR. (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  334,565 

Unrecorded  16,985 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Richmond County

 94,944 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 3,229 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 204 FEDERAL

 990 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  99,368 

 48,502 CHARLES E SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 33,242 JAY TOWNSEND (REPUBLICAN)

 4,241 CHARLES E SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 6,201 JAY TOWNSEND (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,154 CHARLES E SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 457 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 431 RANDY A CREDICO (LIBERTARIAN/ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 1 ART VANDERLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS CONRAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MERMAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY BERNSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHROEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARPO MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANTHAN ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EVANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 14 MITCHELL ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. SPOK (WRITE-IN)

 5 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M LAGUDICE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  96,276 

Unrecorded  3,092 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Total for United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide)

 1,340,881 PUBLIC COUNTER

 680 EMERGENCY

 30,665 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 8,930 FEDERAL

 28,442 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,409,598 

 991,401 CHARLES E SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 196,546 JAY TOWNSEND (REPUBLICAN)

 31,324 CHARLES E SCHUMER (INDEPENDENCE)

 28,212 JAY TOWNSEND (CONSERVATIVE)

 81,409 CHARLES E SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 12,453 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 5,691 RANDY A CREDICO (LIBERTARIAN/ANTI-PROHIBITION)

 3 A (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABSTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELLE R NATHAUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA TAUBZR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO CENTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDON (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRW BACEVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA TRAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA SERWACKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARE LLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ART VANDERLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER YUZZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRDROM KATZENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 B RUBBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 B. BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MOYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Total for United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide)

 1 BOYCOTT PARTHED ISRAEL! (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAL BEGUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA NORDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 34 CHARLES E SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLI KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN PONTARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIATTA ZINNA BAIPAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIA LIDDELL LAFAYETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTOBALL SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FAUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 D-BAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECLINED PHANTOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS CONRAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOOGIE HOUSER M.D. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS A WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAGAN SIMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN RATIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MCCLOSKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMAND C BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. SPIOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EISTE OLOI GTP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EISTEGIATO POUTJO GAVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAMMARATA (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Total for United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide)

 1 ERIK MERMAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERNEST FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETERNAL FATHER & LORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUROPEAN AMERICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAULKNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEISAL RAUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE MCDERMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED DOLLEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FULL PUBLIC FUNDING (WRITE-IN)

 2 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAMAAL D. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 GARY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 GARY BERNSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BERNTSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHROEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAY MARRIAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEASE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EMERTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY POLIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREY WILSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAM SANDWICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARPO MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERB POSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISH PEE PEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACAA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMESCLARK COCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE PINKI (WRITE-IN)

 7 JAY TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY TOWNSEND VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY LEBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 5 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Total for United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANTHAN ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAS BENDER-NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH D'AGOSTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIAFERIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MORTHORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL DENNINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHERINE R MASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN CUMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALDOWN KHELIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA COLBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD VAISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MURKOWSTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZARD PEOPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORAINE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST THE SON OF GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SADDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DEWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN T GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARVIN MARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY V ROBBINS MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANNE SLULLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Total for United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide)

 1 MEDICARE FOR ALL (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOCHSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EVANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FESSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL I. FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL SERRAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISS PEGGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 14 MITCHELL ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA ANUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORT ZUCKER-MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. SPOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 N/A (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL NANATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTER MAKHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 101 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBODY (WRITE-IN)

 5 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE FOREGOING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOT SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOWALE ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT TOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BOIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL LESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPEYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDOW OF MSNBC (WRITE-IN)

 3 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

Page 15 of 17



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Total for United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide)

 1 RANDY A CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND GEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 REBECCA CURT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHODA NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LA SALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DELGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONDA HAUBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FEINGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY ENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ROBIN-ERE (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUTH ROBINETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ROBINETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN E. HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA RUTH ROBINETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ROBINETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH RUTH RABINETT (WRITE-IN)

 3 SARAH RUTH ROBINETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MICHAEL SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SDU FOUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN D'BRONSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEKOY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINGLE PAYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIRAH RUTH ROBINETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOMEONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ST. VINCENT REPLACEMENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN A KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED SORENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DAY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2010  3:47:13PM

Total for United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS K. DUDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M LAGUDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS S SHEILDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM TAMASSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 70 VOID (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N IWACHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WATER VONDER NOGELNUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WF KUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. MILLS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WORKERS PARTY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,347,602 

Unrecorded  61,996 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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